Andokem Pimited

(CIN NO.: L31300MH1964PLC013088)

Registered Office: "KHATAU HOUSE", Ground Floor, Mogul Lane, Mahim (West),

Mumbai - 400 016.

Phone : 61236767 Fax : 61236718

Website: www.indokem.co.in

11th March, 2021

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relations Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: <u>504092</u>

Subject: Intimation of Merger of Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) with Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. and consequent name change of RTA to "Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd."

In pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby wish to inform you that Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd. has merged with Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

The change in name and details of Registrar and Transfer Agents are mentioned below:

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

Address: C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai- 400 083

Phone No: 022 49186000

Website: www.linkintime.co.in

Email: rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in

Yours sincerely,

For Indokem Limited

Rajesh D. Pisal

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

MUMBAI